Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06-25-2008

103510427

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No. 136562	<u> </u> ,
	Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.	
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:	
	Masayoshi MITA Jiro SUZUKI Mitsuharu HATTORI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
4.	ation.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta C. Title of Application: STAMP	I ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 206798)	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	
			1
).	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. James A. Dliff, Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs, Registration No. 56,046 Total number of pages in	Date: June 17, 2008 Date: June 17, 2008 Date: June 17, 2008	DF

REEL: 021159 FRAME: 0233

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masayoshi MITA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Jiro SUZUKI	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Mitsuharu HATTORI	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		(5)			
			In consideration of the sum of one	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considering agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, tra	rations paid t
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee		BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.		_
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku,	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan	
			as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, divisional	ee) the entire right, title and interest for the United State invention, and in all applications for patent including the continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), amination certificates that may be granted on the inventional control of the inventional	ng any and a and all Letter
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	STAMP		
	of Invention such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No. 13656	32	
			for which the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in the United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Jun. 6, 2	008	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
application any application any application of the claims	applications for the incons and patents as the 2). The undersigned ication or continuation is in every way possible 3). The undersigned in provisions of the Interest of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation from said application of the undersigned assulting from said application of the undersigned is convey the entire inconvey the entire inconvey the entire inconversioned and the undersigned and the undersigned and the said application of the undersigned and the entire inconversioned and	e Assi agree or diversition of agree ernation agree d Unit hereb blication terest	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, ignees may deem necessary. (a) to execute all papers necessary in vision thereof, or any patent or reissue a braining evidence and going forward with each of the papers and documer on all Convention for Protection of Industrated States patent to the Assignee. (b) to perform all affirmative acts whith each of the the patent to the Assignee or authorize(s) and request(s) the Common(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee therein assigned, and that he has (they by grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRII	nts and perform any act which may be necessary in c	tion with such red concerning perate with the connection with by reissue of the United as (they have ents in conflict er identification
				s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Jun. 6	, 2	0 0 8 Name of Inventor	Masayoshi Mita	(SEAL)
Date	Jun. 6,	20	Name of Inventor	Mitschare Hatteri	(SEAL)
Date	Jun. 6.	20	Name of Inventor	Tiro Suzuki	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

Name of Inventor

Date

RECORDED: 06/17/2008

PATENT REEL: 021159 FRAME: 0234

(SEAL)